TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/02/1999 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Universal Esthetics, Inc. | | 05/31/2005 | CORPORATION: VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Universal Companies, Inc. | |
|---|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 18260 Oak Park Drive | |
| City: | Abingdon | |
| State/Country: | state/Country: VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: 24210 Entity Type: CORPORATION: VIRGINIA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2255721 | ESS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (434)971-8878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4349713662

Email: lawros@adelphia.net
Correspondent Name: Peter E. Rosden
Address Line 1: 1505 London Road

Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22901-8881

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Peter E. Rosden | |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Peter E. Rosden/ | |
| Date: | 06/01/2005 | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0800

900025619

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Ess#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Universal Esthetics, Inc., ("Assignor") with an address of 1401 Euclid Ave., Bristol, Virginia 24201, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Universal Companies, Inc., ("Assignee") with an address of 18260 Oak Park Drive, Abingdon, Virginia, 24210, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof effective as of January 2, 1999.

Universal Esthetics, Inc.

Date: 5-31-05

Name: Marti Moregings

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>

Registration Number

PRODEMIAR Date

ESSRECORDED: 06/01/200\(\frac{2}{2}25572\)

REEL: 003094 ERAME90802